

DE14-238 For a thriving New England

CLF Maine 5

53 Exchange Street, Suite 200
Portland, ME 04101
P: 207.210.6439
F: 207.221.1240
www.clf.org

NHPUC 14DEC'15pm4:14

December 10, 2015

<u>VIA ELECTRONIC SERVICE</u> <u>AND U.S. MAIL</u>

Debra Howland, Exec Director & Secretary NH Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re: Docket DE 14-238 —Public Service Company of New Hampshire, Determination Regarding PSNH's Generation Assets

Dear Executive Director Howland:

Enclosed please find an original and seven copies of the Withdrawal of Ivy L. Frignoca as counsel for Conservation Law Foundation ("CLF") in the above-captioned docket.

Very truly yours,

Ivy L. Frignoca

Enclosures

cc: DE 14-238 Service List

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

BEFORE THE

NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. DE 14-238

Public Service Company of New Hampshire Determination Regarding PSNH's Generation Assets

WITHDRAWAL

Please enter my Withdrawal as counsel for Conservation Law Foundation ("CLF") in the above-captioned matter.

Date: December 10, 2015

By

Ivy L. Frignoca ME Bar No. 7732

53 Exchange Street, Suite 200

Portland, ME 04101 (207) 210-6439 x 5011 ifrignoca@clf.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Withdrawal has on this 10th day of December, 2015 been either sent by first class mail postage prepaid or by electronic mail to persons listed on the Service List.

Ivy L. Frignoca